COASTAL ACCESS - RIGHTS OF WAY

RAVENSCAR TO BRIDLINGTON

ROW

Cleveland Way

F/P to Cliff/foreshore
F/P along foreshore
F/P (A) along foreshore

Permissive path

F/P Clev Way-foreshore

Permissive path
F/P from Rly
PROW (B)
PROW (B)

F/Pfrom Rly

F/P on foreshore

F/P from minor road
PROWs join

F/P

F/P @ Whitehouse Fm
F/P from minor Rd
F/P

F/P (@ minor Rd

Hayburn Wyke

Location

Ravenscar 980016
980016
978022
984017
985013
991009
995000
990992
998994
999991

993985

005987
996978
006980
006980
003978
000971
005973
005967

009971

Comments

Coastal Path/Nat Trail
Clev Way to The Coomb
SW below The Coomb
runs SE along foreshore
SE along old Rly line
joins (A) at 993008

Bent Rigg Lne — Clev Way
Links NE to Clev Way
SSE from War Dike Lane
Divides @ -Prospect Farm

E to PROW @ 998987
Also to minor Rd @ 990984

links to Clev Way

to Rly & to PROW @ 000980

to become F/P

runs to Hayburn Wyke

runs to Hayburn Wyke 010970

E to Rly and to B/Way @ 005970
Links S to B/Way @ 005971
links to B/Way @ 005969

circular walk (@ Hayburn Wyke



ROW

B/Way

Road

PROW from Clev Way
Road from Cloughton
F/P

Rd nr Clough’n Flds Fm

F/P from Cloughton
Rd — Field Lane

A165

F/P off A165

Location

005969

011954

018961

010947

016950

009941

011941

013929

021920

025911

Comments

to Sycarham Fm @ 017955

to Rly & Sycarh’m Fm 017955
to Sycarham Fm 017955

to Rly& Clought’n Wyke 020952
fm road to Clev Way @ 020950

runs ENE to PROW —p ossible
Extension to Clev Way @ coast

to Burniston @ 015930
to Rly & Crook Ness 027935

to Sewage wks — possible
Extension to coast @ 031914

to Clev Way @ 031914

Disused Rly continues into Scalby and thence to Falsgrave, Scarborough.

Coastal access thro Scarborough via Marine Drives

Clev Way resumes
F/P

F/P off A165

Minor Rd off A165
F/P

F/P off Stonepit Lane
F/P off A165

F/P (@ Blue Dolphin Pk

049869

050863

057853

066842

068640

078832

075834

090830

past GC to Clev Way 058862
access to NT Osgodby Pt

to Cayton Sands 067843

to Cayton Sands 070842

to Clev Way

to Clev Way

to Clev Way

Possible additional access points to coast at Blue Dolphin Holiday Park

Fm track to coast

F/P off A1039

096828

107813

to coast @ 010829

to coast from Filey Field Fm



ROW Location Comments

Wolds Way 124817 joins Clev Way
Access to Filey Brigg off Wolds & Clev Way

F/P from Cent Way 120800 to Mile Haven 120790
F/P from A165 113782 to Mile Haven 120790

Possible access to coast at Primrose Valley Holiday Park

Minor rd off A165 119769 to Hunmanby Gap 130772
F/P along coast 130772 to 134769
F/P from minor rd 130761 to 132766 where it finishes

Possible extension to Hunmanby Gap
F/P fm minor Rd @ Reighton 135756 N to Reighton Sands
F/P fm minor road 139763 to Reighton Gap @ 142763

Potential access to Speeton Sands @ Reighton Sands Holiday Village

F/P from Speeton 151747 to Speeton Cliffs & Bempton
F/P form B1229 @ Buckton 182728 N to coast @ 185747

Road 191720 to RSPB, Crab Rocks 199741
PROW from CIliff Lane 193729 to Metlands 207727 potential

access N to coast @ Wandale Nab 209736

Potential F/P off B1229 @ 213712 to Dykes End on coast @ 213733

F/Ps 223710/227710 N to North Cliff 224726

F/P from B1255 232713 via Thornwick Fm to coast @
231723 & 235720

F/P 240720 coastal path around Flam Head

F/P from B1259 247708 to coast (@ Newfall 249696

Minor road gives access to South Landing @ 230692
F/P 225700 to Beacon Hill 225692

Public access to Danes Dyke off B1255



ROW Location Comments

F/P 224701 to Danes Dyke @ 225691
Coastal path continues into Bridlington

F/P 224701 Danes Dyke to Sewerby 203689
F/P 203689 connects to coastal path 203687
Access to Bridlington Beach via promenade and town roads.

F/P 178657 coastal path Hilderthorpe 178657

Peter Leese
March 2006
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