COASTAL ACCESS – RIGHTS OF WAY

RAVENSCAR TO BRIDLINGTON

ROW	Location	Comments
Cleveland Way	Ravenscar 980016	Coastal Path/Nat Trail
F/P to Cliff/foreshore	980016	Clev Way to The Coomb
F/P along foreshore	978022	SW below The Coomb
F/P (A) along foreshore	984017	runs SE along foreshore
Permissive path	985013	SE along old Rly line
F/P Clev Way-foreshore	991009	joins (A) at 993008
Permissive path	995000	Bent Rigg Lne – Clev Way
F/P from Rly	990992	Links NE to Clev Way
PROW (B)	998994	SSE from War Dike Lane
PROW (B)	999991	Divides @ -Prospect Farm
F/Pfrom Rly	993985	E to PROW @ 998987 Also to minor Rd @ 990984
F/P on foreshore	005987	links to Clev Way
F/P from minor road	996978	to Rly & to PROW @ 000980
PROWs join	006980	to become F/P
F/P	006980	runs to Hayburn Wyke
F/P @ Whitehouse Fm	003978	runs to Hayburn Wyke 010970
F/P from minor Rd	000971	E to Rly and to B/Way @ 005970
F/P	005973	Links S to B/Way @ 005971
F/P @ minor Rd	005967	links to B/Way @ 005969
Hayburn Wyke	009971	circular walk @ Hayburn Wyke

ROW	Location	Comments		
B/Way	005969	to Sycarham Fm @ 017955		
Road	011954	to Rly & Sycarh'm Fm 017955		
PROW from Clev Way	018961	to Sycarham Fm 017955		
Road from Cloughton	010947	to Rly& Clought'n Wyke 020952		
F/P	016950	fm road to Clev Way @ 020950		
Rd nr Clough'n Flds Fm	009941	runs ENE to PROW –p ossible Extension to Clev Way @ coast		
F/P from Cloughton	011941	to Burniston @ 015930		
Rd – Field Lane	013929	to Rly & Crook Ness 027935		
A165	021920	to Sewage wks – possible Extension to coast @ 031914		
F/P off A165	025911	to Clev Way @ 031914		
Disused Rly continues into Scalby and thence to Falsgrave, Scarborough.				
Coastal access thro Scarboro	ough via Marine Drives	3		
Clev Way resumes	049869			
F/P	050863	past GC to Clev Way 058862		
F/P off A165	057853	access to NT Osgodby Pt		
Minor Rd off A165	066842	to Cayton Sands 067843		
F/P	068640	to Cayton Sands 070842		
F/P off Stonepit Lane	078832	to Clev Way		
F/P off A165	075834	to Clev Way		
F/P @ Blue Dolphin Pk	090830	to Clev Way		
Possible additional access points to coast at Blue Dolphin Holiday Park				
Fm track to coast	096828	to coast @ 010829		

107813

F/P off A1039

to coast from Filey Field Fm

ROW	Location	Comments			
Wolds Way	124817	joins Clev Way			
Access to Filey Brigg off Wo	Access to Filey Brigg off Wolds & Clev Way				
F/P from Cent Way	120800	to Mile Haven 120790			
F/P from A165	113782	to Mile Haven 120790			
Possible access to coast at Primrose Valley Holiday Park					
Minor rd off A165	119769	to Hunmanby Gap 130772			
F/P along coast	130772	to 134769			
F/P from minor rd Possible extension to Hunn	130761 nanby Gap	to 132766 where it finishes			
F/P fm minor Rd @ Reighton	n 135756	N to Reighton Sands			
F/P fm minor road	139763	to Reighton Gap @ 142763			
Potential access to Speeton	Sands @ Reighton S	Sands Holiday Village			
F/P from Speeton	151747	to Speeton Cliffs & Bempton			
F/P form B1229 @ Buckton	182728	N to coast @ 185747			
Road	191720	to RSPB, Crab Rocks 199741			
PROW from Cliff Lane access N to coast @ Wanda	193729 de Nab 209736	to Metlands 207727 potential			
Potential F/P off B1229 @ 2	213712 to Dykes End	on coast @ 213733			
F/Ps	223710/227710	N to North Cliff 224726			
F/P from B1255	232713	via Thornwick Fm to coast @ 231723 & 235720			
F/P	240720	coastal path around Flam Head			
F/P from B1259	247708	to coast @ Newfall 249696			
Minor road gives access to South Landing @ 230692					
F/P	225700	to Beacon Hill 225692			
Public access to Danes Dyke off B1255					

ROW	Location	Comments		
F/P	224701	to Danes Dyke @ 225691		
Coastal path continues into Bridlington				
F/P	224701	Danes Dyke to Sewerby 203689		
F/P	203689	connects to coastal path 203687		
Access to Bridlington Beach via promenade and town roads.				
F/P	178657	coastal path Hilderthorpe 178657		

Peter Leese March 2006